
From: Gina Peebles
Bcc: Andi Christman; arringtonkla@yahoo.com; Betsy Waite; Damon Messina; davidjruiz@gmail.com; David Yorkowitz

(dave.auditor@yahoo.com); edcenter@att.net; Eric Drummond (edrummond2000@yahoo.com); gatorjillc@gmail.com;
Jack_Kulas@hotmail.com; Juan Parada; legal@boyeslaw.com; Makyla Mafi; Nancy Wilkinson (nwilkin21@gmail.com); Patrice
Boyes (pboyes@BoyesLaw.com); Ross Ambrose (Ross@WestSideStories.com); Stephen Howard (showard36@cox.net);
tamararobbinsjm@cox.net

Subject: FW: Pickleball Ribbon Cutting Expenses
Date: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 4:00:35 PM
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Please see below and let me know if you have additional questions.
 
 
 
From: Diane Wilson <dwilson@highsprings.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 3:59 PM
To: Gina Peebles <gpeebles@alachuacounty.us>
Cc: Jeremy Marshall <jmarshall@highsprings.gov>
Subject: Re: Pickleball Ribbon Cutting Expenses

 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening
attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Thanks Gina.  We'll take the expense out of WSPP and move it to the General Fund.
Have a good day,
Diane

From: Gina Peebles <gpeebles@alachuacounty.us>
Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 3:24 PM
To: Diane Wilson <dwilson@highsprings.gov>
Cc: Jeremy Marshall <jmarshall@highsprings.gov>
Subject: Pickleball Ribbon Cutting Expenses

 
At last night’s Oversight Board meeting, the Board approved your quarterly report, minus the pickleball
ribbon cutting expenses of $117.15, as they are requesting the City justify how these expenses are
surtax eligible.
 
Please advise.  Thanks!
 
 

Gina Peebles, CPRP 
Assistant County Manager - Chief of Staff
County Manager's Office
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12 SE 1st Street • Gainesville • FL • 32601
352-337-6279 (office) • 352-538-8265 (mobile)

              
PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law (F.S.119).
All e-mails to and from County Officials and County Staff are kept as public records. Your e-mail 
communications, including your e-mail address, may be disclosed to the public and media at any time.

-- -- -- Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communication, including e-mail
addresses, to or from the City regarding City business are public records available to the public and
Media upon request. Your e-mail communication may be subject to public disclosure. -- -- --
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